

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements**Village of Holland, Ohio**

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Expercon, LLC
One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor
Toledo, Ohio 43604

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
1753 Lima Avenue
Findlay, Ohio 45840

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,710.56	\$2,710.56
2	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	243	S.Y.	\$11.00	\$2,673.00	\$9.83	\$2,388.69
3	202 WALK REMOVED	40	S.F.	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$2.06	\$82.40
4	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	43	FT.	\$8.00	\$344.00	\$7.03	\$302.29
5	203 EXCAVATION	1,886	C.Y.	\$17.00	\$32,062.00	\$16.30	\$30,741.80
6	203 EMBANKMENT	13	C.Y.	\$17.00	\$221.00	\$20.76	\$269.88
7	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	150	C.Y.	\$19.00	\$2,850.00	\$16.30	\$2,445.00
8	204 GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	150	C.Y.	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$46.46	\$6,969.00
9	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3,063	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$0.99	\$3,032.37
10	254 PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	170	S.Y.	\$33.00	\$5,610.00	\$18.42	\$3,131.40
11	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	191	C.Y.	\$139.00	\$26,549.00	\$149.53	\$28,560.23
12	304 AGGREGATE BASE	540	C.Y.	\$34.00	\$18,360.00	\$34.01	\$18,365.40
13	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	244	GAL	\$3.00	\$732.00	\$3.95	\$963.80
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	112	C.Y.	\$156.00	\$17,472.00	\$157.14	\$17,599.68
15	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	86	C.Y.	\$181.00	\$15,566.00	\$174.91	\$15,042.26
16	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PABEMENT, CLASS QC1	317	S.Y.	\$47.25	\$14,978.25	\$48.22	\$15,285.74
17	605 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	1,869	FT.	\$10.00	\$18,690.00	\$10.10	\$18,876.90
18	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	6,519	S.F.	\$4.00	\$26,076.00	\$5.11	\$33,312.09
19	608 6" CONCRETE WALK	1,280	S.F.	\$5.25	\$6,720.00	\$5.82	\$7,449.60
20	608 CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,288.26	\$2,288.26
21	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	1,969	FT.	\$17.00	\$33,473.00	\$15.23	\$29,987.87
22	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.98	\$1,298.00
23	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.98	\$1,298.00
24	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$12.97	\$3,891.00
25	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.97	\$3,891.00
26	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	100	FT.	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$9.14	\$914.00
27	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	460	FT.	\$33.00	\$15,180.00	\$42.11	\$19,370.60
28	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	520	FT.	\$38.00	\$19,760.00	\$60.11	\$31,257.20
29	611 CURB INLET	5	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,421.36	\$7,106.80
30	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,094.80	\$10,474.00
31	611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$452.73	\$2,263.65
32	614 MAINTAINING TRAFIC	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,894.15	\$2,894.15
33	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,317.12	\$8,317.12
34	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2	EACH	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,640.63	\$3,281.26
35	644 STOP LINE	102	FT.	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$11.10	\$1,132.20
36	644 CROSSWALK LINE	282	FT.	\$5.00	\$1,410.00	\$5.55	\$1,565.10

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements

Village of Holland, Ohio

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Expercon, LLC
One Maritime Plaza, 4th Floor
Toledo, Ohio 43604

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
1753 Lima Avenue
Findlay, Ohio 45840

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
37	653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	100	C.Y.	\$47.00	\$4,700.00	\$1.11	\$111.00
38	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,837.64	\$10,837.64
39	659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.10	TON	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$666.00	\$66.60
40	659 WATER	5	M. GAL	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.98	\$4.90
41	832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,981.97	\$4,981.97
42	832 EROSION CONTROL	3,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00
43	SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$137.64	\$3,303.36
44	SPECIAL PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$690.44	\$690.44
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE						
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$352,629.25		\$360,255.21
	BID BOND				YES		YES

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements**Village of Holland, Ohio**

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Salenbien Trucking & Excavating#
9217 Ann Arbor Road
Dundee, Michigan 48131

Cash Services, LLC
5811 Woodville Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	243	S.Y.	\$13.60	\$3,304.80	\$10.00	\$2,430.00
3	202 WALK REMOVED	40	S.F.	\$1.50	\$60.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
4	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	43	FT.	\$3.00	\$129.00	\$10.00	\$430.00
5	203 EXCAVATION	1,886	C.Y.	\$17.45	\$32,910.70	\$12.50	\$23,575.00
6	203 EMBANKMENT	13	C.Y.	\$2.00	\$26.00	\$42.00	\$546.00
7	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	150	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.50	\$1,875.00
8	204 GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	150	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00
9	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3,063	S.Y.	\$0.40	\$1,225.20	\$1.00	\$3,063.00
10	254 PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	170	S.Y.	\$9.75	\$1,657.50	\$33.00	\$5,610.00
11	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	191	C.Y.	\$151.00	\$28,841.00	\$176.00	\$33,616.00
12	304 AGGREGATE BASE	540	C.Y.	\$30.60	\$16,524.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00
13	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	244	GAL	\$2.30	\$561.20	\$2.50	\$610.00
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	112	C.Y.	\$160.00	\$17,920.00	\$198.00	\$22,176.00
15	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	86	C.Y.	\$192.00	\$16,512.00	\$247.50	\$21,285.00
16	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PABEMENT, CLASS QC1	317	S.Y.	\$56.25	\$17,831.25	\$42.57	\$13,494.69
17	605 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	1,869	FT.	\$9.00	\$16,821.00	\$7.25	\$13,550.25
18	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	6,519	S.F.	\$4.50	\$29,335.50	\$4.00	\$26,076.00
19	608 6" CONCRETE WALK	1,280	S.F.	\$5.75	\$7,360.00	\$5.00	\$6,400.00
20	608 CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	1,969	FT.	\$19.00	\$37,411.00	\$16.18	\$31,858.42
22	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
23	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
24	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$36.40	\$10,920.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
25	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$24.75	\$7,425.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
26	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	100	FT.	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
27	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	460	FT.	\$60.24	\$27,710.40	\$41.00	\$18,860.00
28	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	520	FT.	\$53.50	\$27,820.00	\$46.00	\$23,920.00
29	611 CURB INLET	5	EACH	\$2,012.00	\$10,060.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
30	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$2,088.00	\$10,440.00	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00
31	611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
32	614 MAINTAINING TRAFIC	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
34	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2	EACH	\$910.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,250.00	\$6,500.00
35	644 STOP LINE	102	FT.	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$12.00	\$1,224.00
36	644 CROSSWALK LINE	282	FT.	\$5.00	\$1,410.00	\$7.50	\$2,115.00

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements

Village of Holland, Ohio

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Salenbien Trucking & Excavating#
9217 Ann Arbor Road
Dundee, Michigan 48131

Cash Services, LLC
5811 Woodville Road
Northwood, Ohio 43619

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
37	653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	100	C.Y.	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
38	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00
39	659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.10	TON	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$500.00	\$50.00
40	659 WATER	5	M. GAL	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
41	832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00
42	832 EROSION CONTROL	3,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
43	SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
44	SPECIAL PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE						
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$368,870.55		\$371,994.36
	BID BOND				YES		YES

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements**Village of Holland, Ohio**

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

PHC, Inc.
3611 King Road
Toledo, Ohio 43617

Gerken Paving, Inc.
9072 County Road 424
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	243	S.Y.	\$8.00	\$1,944.00	\$10.00	\$2,430.00
3	202 WALK REMOVED	40	S.F.	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$2.75	\$110.00
4	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	43	FT.	\$7.00	\$301.00	\$12.00	\$516.00
5	203 EXCAVATION	1,886	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$37,720.00	\$18.00	\$33,948.00
6	203 EMBANKMENT	13	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$130.00	\$18.00	\$234.00
7	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	150	C.Y.	\$12.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
8	204 GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	150	C.Y.	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
9	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3,063	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$1.00	\$3,063.00
10	254 PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	170	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$9.75	\$1,657.50
11	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	191	C.Y.	\$151.00	\$28,841.00	\$151.00	\$28,841.00
12	304 AGGREGATE BASE	540	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00
13	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	244	GAL	\$2.00	\$488.00	\$2.30	\$561.20
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	112	C.Y.	\$160.00	\$17,920.00	\$160.00	\$17,920.00
15	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	86	C.Y.	\$192.00	\$16,512.00	\$192.00	\$16,512.00
16	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC1	317	S.Y.	\$42.00	\$13,314.00	\$58.00	\$18,386.00
17	605 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	1,869	FT.	\$9.00	\$16,821.00	\$7.00	\$13,083.00
18	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	6,519	S.F.	\$3.75	\$24,446.25	\$5.00	\$32,595.00
19	608 6" CONCRETE WALK	1,280	S.F.	\$4.75	\$6,080.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00
20	608 CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
21	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	1,969	FT.	\$15.00	\$29,535.00	\$17.00	\$33,473.00
22	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
23	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
24	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
25	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
26	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	100	FT.	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
27	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	460	FT.	\$54.00	\$24,840.00	\$40.00	\$18,400.00
28	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	520	FT.	\$64.00	\$33,280.00	\$68.00	\$35,360.00
29	611 CURB INLET	5	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,775.00	\$8,875.00
30	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
31	611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
32	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
33	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
34	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2	EACH	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
35	644 STOP LINE	102	FT.	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00
36	644 CROSSWALK LINE	282	FT.	\$5.00	\$1,410.00	\$5.00	\$1,410.00

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements

Village of Holland, Ohio

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

PHC, Inc.
3611 King Road
Toledo, Ohio 43617

Gerken Paving, Inc.
9072 County Road 424
Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
37	653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	100	C.Y.	\$56.00	\$5,600.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
38	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
39	659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.10	TON	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$60.00
40	659 WATER	5	M. GAL	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
41	832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
42	832 EROSION CONTROL	3,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.35	\$1,050.00
43	SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00
44	SPECIAL PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE						\$373,864.70
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$372,580.25		\$373,855.50
	BID BOND				YES		YES

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements**Village of Holland, Ohio**

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc.#
8085 McCutchenville Road
Wayne, Ohio 43466

B&J Concrete & Construction Co.
5840 Secor Road
Toledo, Ohio 43623

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$7,057.00	\$7,057.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	243	S.Y.	\$19.00	\$4,617.00	\$8.00	\$1,944.00
3	202 WALK REMOVED	40	S.F.	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$1.75	\$70.00
4	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	43	FT.	\$10.00	\$430.00	\$10.00	\$430.00
5	203 EXCAVATION	1,886	C.Y.	\$13.00	\$24,518.00	\$26.00	\$49,036.00
6	203 EMBANKMENT	13	C.Y.	\$36.00	\$468.00	\$60.00	\$780.00
7	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	150	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$26.00	\$3,900.00
8	204 GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	150	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	\$44.00	\$6,600.00
9	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3,063	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$3,063.00	\$0.50	\$1,531.50
10	254 PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	170	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$1,020.00	\$9.75	\$1,657.50
11	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	191	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$31,515.00	\$151.00	\$28,841.00
12	304 AGGREGATE BASE	540	C.Y.	\$36.00	\$19,440.00	\$44.00	\$23,760.00
13	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	244	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$2.30	\$561.20
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	112	C.Y.	\$240.00	\$26,880.00	\$160.00	\$17,920.00
15	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	86	C.Y.	\$245.00	\$21,070.00	\$192.00	\$16,512.00
16	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PABEMENT, CLASS QC1	317	S.Y.	\$49.00	\$15,533.00	\$50.00	\$15,850.00
17	605 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	1,869	FT.	\$9.00	\$16,821.00	\$7.00	\$13,083.00
18	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	6,519	S.F.	\$6.00	\$39,114.00	\$5.00	\$32,595.00
19	608 6" CONCRETE WALK	1,280	S.F.	\$8.00	\$10,240.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00
20	608 CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	1,969	FT.	\$19.00	\$37,411.00	\$18.00	\$35,442.00
22	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
23	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
24	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
25	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
26	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	100	FT.	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
27	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	460	FT.	\$49.00	\$22,540.00	\$45.00	\$20,700.00
28	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	520	FT.	\$52.00	\$27,040.00	\$60.00	\$31,200.00
29	611 CURB INLET	5	EACH	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
30	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00
31	611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00
32	614 MAINTAINING TRAFIC	1	L.S.	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
33	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$12,093.00	\$12,093.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2	EACH	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
35	644 STOP LINE	102	FT.	\$12.00	\$1,224.00	\$10.00	\$1,020.00
36	644 CROSSWALK LINE	282	FT.	\$6.00	\$1,692.00	\$5.00	\$1,410.00

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements

Village of Holland, Ohio

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

B. Hill'z Excavating, Inc.#
8085 McCutchenville Road
Wayne, Ohio 43466

B&J Concrete & Construction Co.
5840 Secor Road
Toledo, Ohio 43623

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
37	653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	100	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00
38	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
39	659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.10	TON	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00
40	659 WATER	5	M. GAL	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
41	832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
42	832 EROSION CONTROL	3,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00
43	SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00
44	SPECIAL PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE						
	BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				\$408,126.00		\$412,328.20
	BID BOND				YES		YES

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements**Village of Holland, Ohio**

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.
1019 Wamba Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43607

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
1	201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,651.32
2	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	243	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$4,860.00	\$11.30
3	202 WALK REMOVED	40	S.F.	\$11.00	\$440.00	\$4.13
4	202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	43	FT.	\$13.00	\$559.00	\$8.75
5	203 EXCAVATION	1,886	C.Y.	\$25.50	\$48,093.00	\$19.09
6	203 EMBANKMENT	13	C.Y.	\$25.50	\$331.50	\$24.41
7	204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	150	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.23
8	204 GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	150	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$34.06
9	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	3,063	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$1,531.50	\$0.80
10	254 PAVEMENT PLANNING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	170	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$3,400.00	\$17.96
11	301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	191	C.Y.	\$151.00	\$28,841.00	\$152.44
12	304 AGGREGATE BASE	540	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$24,300.00	\$39.08
13	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	244	GAL	\$2.50	\$610.00	\$2.61
14	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 (448)	112	C.Y.	\$160.00	\$17,920.00	\$163.89
15	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	86	C.Y.	\$192.00	\$16,512.00	\$195.43
16	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PABEMENT, CLASS QC1	317	S.Y.	\$57.00	\$18,069.00	\$50.16
17	605 6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS WITH FABRIC WRAP	1,869	FT.	\$9.00	\$16,821.00	\$8.54
18	608 4" CONCRETE WALK	6,519	S.F.	\$6.00	\$39,114.00	\$4.67
19	608 6" CONCRETE WALK	1,280	S.F.	\$7.00	\$8,960.00	\$5.70
20	608 CURB RAMP, TYPE A2, AS PER PLAN	1	EACH	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$642.28
21	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2	1,969	FT.	\$17.00	\$33,473.00	\$16.80
22	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$16.69
23	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR SANITARY	100	FT.	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$13.31
24	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$29.50	\$8,850.00	\$30.73
25	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	300	FT.	\$24.50	\$7,350.00	\$22.03
26	611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS	100	FT.	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$16.77
27	611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	460	FT.	\$67.00	\$30,820.00	\$47.79
28	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	520	FT.	\$80.00	\$41,600.00	\$58.70
29	611 CURB INLET	5	EACH	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,613.55
30	611 MANHOLE, NO. 3	5	EACH	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,029.10
31	611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.34
32	614 MAINTAINING TRAFIC	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,674.27
33	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,758.39
34	638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED AND RESET	2	EACH	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,343.83
35	644 STOP LINE	102	FT.	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$10.39
36	644 CROSSWALK LINE	282	FT.	\$5.00	\$1,410.00	\$5.38

Bid Tabulation

Holland-Washington Drive Improvements

Village of Holland, Ohio

Job Number: 163500-00091

Bids Received: Wednesday, August 29, 2018 at 12:00 NOON

Engineer's Estimate: \$340,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
1168 North Main Street
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Geddis Paving & Excavating, Inc.
1019 Wamba Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43607

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
37	653 TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	100	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.26
38	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,389.71
39	659 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.10	TON	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$595.75
40	659 WATER	5	M. GAL	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$9.87
41	832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	L.S.	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,225.87
42	832 EROSION CONTROL	3,000	EACH	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.92
43	SPECIAL MAILBOX SUPPORT	24	EACH	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$114.71
44	SPECIAL PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,317.56

CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE
BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$425,945.00

BID BOND

YES